	Case 3:18-cv-02550-JLS-WVG Document 8 F	iled 02/21/19 PageID.59 Page 1 of 2
1	LAW OFFICES OF RONALD A. MARR RONALD A. MARRON (SBN 175650)	ON
2	ron(<i>a</i>)consumersadvocates.com MICHAEL T. HOUCHIN (SBN 305541)	
3	mike(a)consumersadvocates com	
4	San Diego, CA 92103 Tel: (619) 696-9006	
5	651 Arroyo Drive San Diego, CA 92103 Tel: (619) 696-9006 Fax: (619) 564-6665 Attorneys for Plaintiff	
6		
7	UNITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT
8 9	FOR THE SOUTHERN DIS	STRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10	ADIEL ANDEDSON individually and an	Case No: 3:18-cv-02550-JLS-WVG
11	ARIEL ANDERSON, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	Case No: 5:18-cv-02550-JLS-WVG
12	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE
13	v.	PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i)
14	OUTERNATIONAL BRANDS INC., a Delaware Corporation;	
15	Defendant.	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	Anderson v. Outernati	ional Brands Inc., Case No. 18-cv-2550-JLS-WVG

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICI	E THAT , pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure	
2	41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiff Ariel Anderson hereby voluntarily dismisses her individual		
3	claims in this action without prejudice.		
4			
5	DATED: February 21, 2019	Respectfully submitted,	
6		<u>/s/ Ronald A. Marron</u> Ronald A. Marron	
7		LAW OFFICES OF RONALD A. MARRON	
8		651 Arroyo Drive San Diago, California 02103	
9		San Diego, California 92103 Telephone: (619) 696-9006	
10		Facsimile: (619) 564-6665 Attorney for Plaintiff	
11		Αποτπεί μοι τι παπαίμ	
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17 18			
18			
20			
20			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		- 1 - v. Outernational Brands Inc., Case No. 18-cv-2550-JLS-WVG	

С	ase 3:18-cv-02550-JLS-WVG Document 8-1	Filed 02/21/19 PageID.61 Page 1 of 2	
1	LAW OFFICES OF RONALD A. MARR	ON	
2	RONALD A. MARRON (SBN 175650) ron@consumersadvocates.com MICHAEL T. HOUCHIN (SBN 305541)		
3	mike(/))consilmersadvocates com		
4	San Diego, CA 92103		
5	651 Arroyo Drive San Diego, CA 92103 Tel: (619) 696-9006 Fax: (619) 564-6665 Attorneys for Plaintiff		
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
9			
10	ARIEL ANDERSON, individually and on	Case No: 3:18-cv-02550-JLS-WVG	
11	ARIEL ANDERSON, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,		
12	Plaintiff,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
13	V.		
14	OUTERNATIONAL BRANDS INC., a Delaware Corporation;		
15	Defendant.		
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	Anderson v. Outernat	ional Brands Inc., Case No. 18-cv-2550-JLS-WV	

I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a
 party to the within action. My business address is The Law Offices of Ronald A. Marron,
 APLC, San Diego, California, 92103. On February 21, 2019, I served the following
 document(s):

5 6 7

8

9

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1. NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i)

by Notice of Electronic Filing, which is a notice automatically generated by the CM/ECF system at the time the document listed above was filed with this Court, to lead counsel listed by CM/ECF as "ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED."

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

Executed on February 21, 2019, in San Diego, California.

14 DATED: February 21, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Ronald A. Marron</u> Ronald A. Marron LAW OFFICES OF RONALD A. MARRON 651 Arroyo Drive San Diego, California 92103 Telephone: (619) 696-9006 Facsimile: (619) 564-6665 *Attorney for Plaintiff*

- 1 -